
Rectificatoria 03 - Diciembre 2024

Rectificatoria Nº 3  - CUPO RECTIFICADO NO-2024-131279659-APN-ST#MEC

Cupo Original

Provincia Municipio Cuit Razon Social
Tipo de 
Servicio

Línea
YPF m³
Euro III

YPF m³
Euro V

RAIZEN  
m³

Euro III

RAIZEN  
m³

Euro V

PAE m³
Euro III

PAE m³
Euro V

Total m³
Euro III

CABA CABA 30-57190196-6 17 DE AGOSTO S.A. DF 26 56,5         73,5         -         -       -          -          56,5          
CABA CABA 30-54624397-0 COLECTIVEROS UNIDOS S.A.I.F.(C.U.S.A.) DF 106 124,5       121,0       -         -       -          -          124,5        
CABA CABA 30-54624397-0 COLECTIVEROS UNIDOS S.A.I.F.(C.U.S.A.) DF 99 37,0         83,0         -         -       -          -          37,0          
CABA CABA 33-54633982-9 D.O.T.A. S.A. DE TRANSPORTE AUTOMOTOR DF 44 29,0         122,0       -         -       -          -          29,0          
CABA CABA 30-54625079-9 EMPRESA DE TRANSP. TTE. GRAL. ROCA S.A DF 108 -           164,5       -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 33-54661071-9 GENERAL TOMAS GUIDO S.A.C.I.F. DF 25 43,0         86,0         -         -       -          -          43,0          
CABA CABA 33-54661071-9 GENERAL TOMAS GUIDO S.A.C.I.F. DF 84 50,0         76,0         -         -       -          -          50,0          
CABA CABA 30-56844599-2 JUAN B. JUSTO S.A.T.C.I. DF 34 19,5         168,5       -         -       -          -          19,5          
CABA CABA 30-54625055-1 LA CENTRAL DE VICENTE LOPEZ S.A.C. DF 61 -           -           -         -       24,0        13,5        24,0          
CABA CABA 30-54625055-1 LA CENTRAL DE VICENTE LOPEZ S.A.C. DF 62 -           -           -         -       18,0        13,5        18,0          
CABA CABA 30-54650008-6 LA NUEVA METROPOL S.A.T.A.C.I. DF 65 68,5         41,5         -         -       -          -          68,5          
CABA CABA 30-54630419-8 LINEA DE MICROOMNIBUS 47 S.A. DF 47 103,5       43,5         -         -       -          -          103,5        
CABA CABA 30-54622520-4 LÍNEA 102 - SARGENTO CABRAL S.A. (EX- TRANSPORTES SGTO.CABRAL SOC.COLECTIVA)DF 102 67,0         53,0         -         -       -          -          67,0          
CABA CABA 30-54577578-2 M.O.D.O. S.A. DF 90 -           -           56,0       15,0     -          -          56,0          
CABA CABA 30-54577578-2 M.O.D.O. S.A. DF 151 -           -           84,0       26,0     -          -          84,0          
CABA CABA 30-54636578-2 MICROOMNIBUS BARRANCAS DE BELGRANO S.A. DF 118 81,0         55,5         -         -       -          -          81,0          
CABA CABA 33-70223426-9 NUDO S.A. DF 6 47,0         43,0         -         -       -          -          47,0          
CABA CABA 33-70223426-9 NUDO S.A. DF 50 55,0         116,0       -         -       -          -          55,0          
CABA CABA 33-70223426-9 NUDO S.A. DF 107 121,0       64,5         -         -       -          -          121,0        
CABA CABA 30-54657207-9 NUEVOS RUMBOS S.A. DF 132 31,5         200,5       -         -       -          -          31,5          
CABA CABA 30-54622797-5 TRANSP. AUTOMOTORES 12 DE OCTUBRE S.A.C. DF 7 -           125,0       -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54622919-6 TRANSPORTES AUTOMOTORES CALLAO S.A. DF 12 16,0         197,0       -         -       -          -          16,0          
CABA CABA 30-54577585-5 TRANSPORTES AUTOMOTORES RIACHUELO S.A. DF 115 -           -           -         -       -          143,5      -            
CABA CABA 30-54623134-4 TRANSPORTES COLEGIALES S.A.C.I. DF 42 15,5         114,5       -         -       -          -          15,5          
CABA CABA 30-54636646-0 TRANSPORTES LOPE DE VEGA S.A.C.I. DF 76 51,0         120,5       -         -       -          -          51,0          
CABA CABA 30-54623141-7 TRANSPORTES NUEVE DE JULIO S.A.C. DF 109 120,5       18,5         -         -       -          -          120,5        
CABA CABA 30-55665485-5 TRANSPORTES RIO GRANDE S.A.C.I.F. DF 23 -           83,5         -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54624137-4 TRANSPORTES SANTA FE S.A.C.I. DF 39 29,5         215,5       -         -       -          -          29,5          
CABA CABA 30-54633548-4 TRANSPORTES SESENTA Y OCHO S.R.L. DF 68 -           183,0       -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54634053-4 TRANSPORTES SOL DE MAYO C.I.S.A. DF 4 -           -           96,0       -       -          -          96,0          
CABA CABA 30-56796685-9 VUELTA DE ROCHA S.A.T.C.I. DF 64 52,5         74,0         -         -       -          -          52,5          

Total 1.219,0   2.643,5   236,0     41,0     42,0        170,5      1.497,0    

Cupo Rectificado

Provincia Municipio Cuit Razon Social
Tipo de 
Servicio

Línea
YPF m³
Euro III

YPF m³
Euro V

RAIZEN  
m³

Euro III

RAIZEN  
m³

Euro V

PAE m³
Euro III

PAE m³
Euro V

Total m³
Euro III

CABA CABA 30-57190196-6 17 DE AGOSTO S.A. DF 26 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54624397-0 COLECTIVEROS UNIDOS S.A.I.F.(C.U.S.A.) DF 106 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54624397-0 COLECTIVEROS UNIDOS S.A.I.F.(C.U.S.A.) DF 99 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 33-54633982-9 D.O.T.A. S.A. DE TRANSPORTE AUTOMOTOR DF 44 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
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CABA CABA 30-54625079-9 EMPRESA DE TRANSP. TTE. GRAL. ROCA S.A DF 108 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 33-54661071-9 GENERAL TOMAS GUIDO S.A.C.I.F. DF 25 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 33-54661071-9 GENERAL TOMAS GUIDO S.A.C.I.F. DF 84 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-56844599-2 JUAN B. JUSTO S.A.T.C.I. DF 34 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54625055-1 LA CENTRAL DE VICENTE LOPEZ S.A.C. DF 61 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54625055-1 LA CENTRAL DE VICENTE LOPEZ S.A.C. DF 62 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54650008-6 LA NUEVA METROPOL S.A.T.A.C.I. DF 65 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54630419-8 LINEA DE MICROOMNIBUS 47 S.A. DF 47 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54622520-4 LÍNEA 102 - SARGENTO CABRAL S.A. (EX- TRANSPORTES SGTO.CABRAL SOC.COLECTIVA)DF 102 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54577578-2 M.O.D.O. S.A. DF 90 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54577578-2 M.O.D.O. S.A. DF 151 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54636578-2 MICROOMNIBUS BARRANCAS DE BELGRANO S.A. DF 118 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 33-70223426-9 NUDO S.A. DF 6 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 33-70223426-9 NUDO S.A. DF 50 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 33-70223426-9 NUDO S.A. DF 107 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54657207-9 NUEVOS RUMBOS S.A. DF 132 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54622797-5 TRANSP. AUTOMOTORES 12 DE OCTUBRE S.A.C. DF 7 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54622919-6 TRANSPORTES AUTOMOTORES CALLAO S.A. DF 12 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54577585-5 TRANSPORTES AUTOMOTORES RIACHUELO S.A. DF 115 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54623134-4 TRANSPORTES COLEGIALES S.A.C.I. DF 42 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54636646-0 TRANSPORTES LOPE DE VEGA S.A.C.I. DF 76 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54623141-7 TRANSPORTES NUEVE DE JULIO S.A.C. DF 109 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-55665485-5 TRANSPORTES RIO GRANDE S.A.C.I.F. DF 23 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54624137-4 TRANSPORTES SANTA FE S.A.C.I. DF 39 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54633548-4 TRANSPORTES SESENTA Y OCHO S.R.L. DF 68 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54634053-4 TRANSPORTES SOL DE MAYO C.I.S.A. DF 4 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-56796685-9 VUELTA DE ROCHA S.A.T.C.I. DF 64 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            

Total -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
Diferencia -1.219,0  -2.643,5  -236,0    -41,0    -42,0       -170,5    -1.497,0   
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